**BOX ASSIGNMENTS** 

DO NO	TUSE	FOR	<b>TRADEMARKS</b>
DO 110			

8.400			:T		property of the second	
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER	10143		NLY		<sub>and</sub> the	an and a
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHE			THERE	OF.		10892 0.3. 710 00/622064
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES)	(ASSIGNORS(S)):	100	0100T		7/	שַּׁע
Daniel LANOIX     3.		2. Benoit RA	Cicor		=	ີ່ວິ
5.		6.			c c	24
7.	O DADTV//FO\ ATTAC	8.	ZNO		,	ນ ນ
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYIN	G PARTY (1ES) ATTAC	HED! [] TES [		1		-
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVE	/ING INTEREST:		09	7/633069	<b>,</b>	
NAME: Bombardier, Inc.				·		
ADDRESS: 800 Rene-Levesque Blvd., V	West Montreal, Quebec	: H3B 1Y8 CANA	DA			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(E	S) ATTACHED? YE	s ⊠no				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCK     (Submit herewith only one document)	JMENT):	ala ganiaa af gam	o Accions	ment cianed by differe	ent inventors is a	20
document)	nor recordation—mutuj	ole copies of sam	e Assigni	nent signed by dinere	ant mivernors is or	.10
					2000 and March	6,
I IORIGINAL LIFAC	SIMILE/PHOTOCOPY RIFIED TRANSLATION		2000, re	espectively		
Land and the state of the state	OTHER:		Ł			
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLA	RATION IF FILED HER	REWITH: (NOTE	IF DATE	S ON DECLARATION	V AND	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)	April 17, 2000 and Apr	il 12, 2000, respe	ectively	VEC MINO		
4. APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTH	1* INVENTOR	B. PATENT	NO(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 5 restignmente/serial-0.9 oscillate New Appln 241614	If not in item 1		'''''		if not in Item 1	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
C Sew Appln 241614 5. Name & Address of Party to When (			2 11 11 12 13			
5. Name & Address of Party to Wheth Concerning Document Should be Ma	Correspondence	6. NUMBE		VED: S = TOTAL	<u>1</u>	
, i	mea.			ENCLOSED: (Code 5		
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE T			,01)	
1100 New York Avenue, NW						
Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918						
8. ATTY DKT:		9. IF ABOVE	FEE IS N	IISSING OR INADEQUA	ATE CHARGE	
				DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 81859	NUMBER: 03-3975 241614	5
PMS 241614 MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not		CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO	Õ.
INDITION INC.	OCICITI INC.			)		
10. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.  To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and	d correct :	and any attached cop	y is a true copy o	of
the original document.		,			<del></del>	l
1 / .10	1			ages including this ents and document	2	
1 Other X	nage	(do not file d			_	
Signature		L <del>. l </del>	<del></del>			•
Attorney: Aftrey D. Karceski	<u></u>		4 00	00		
Reg. No. 35914	(202) 861-3660		gust 4, 20 X: (202) 8			

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918

or Inventions made outside USA

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

executed with or after application			
Atty. Dkt. PMS 241614			
M#	Client Ref.		

NONP	ROVIS	IONAL
------	-------	-------

Name:

**RECORDED: 08/04/2000** 

## **ASSIGNMENT** OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

the undersign		consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.0 wit:	o) and other good and v	aluable consideration paid to each of			
INSERT		(1) Daniel LANOIX	1 (2	P) Benoit RACICOT			
NAME(S) OF		(3)	(4				
INVENTOR(S	i) .	(5)		x box if continued on page 2			
the receipt ar and transfer(		ciency of which are hereby acknowledged by th	ne undersigned who at t				
INSERT		Bombardier, Inc.					
NAME(S) OF		800 Rene-Levesque Blvd., West					
ASSIGNEE(S		Montreal, Quebec H3B 1Y8					
& ADDRESS(	(ES)	CANADA					
any and all division		SIGNEE*) the entire right, title and interest for the United States uations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting paten		C. 100, in the invention and all applications including			
TITLE OF INVENTION		COMFORT MONITORING SYSTEM FOR TILTING TRAINS					
NOTE → → (Complete							
line A, B and	(or C)	(C) in U.S. Appln. No.	filed				
AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;  AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  NOTE   The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.							
1):	INVENTORS  DATE SIGNED  WITNESSES  OO 103/17						
Name:	Daniel LANOIX						
2)	Benet facint 00/03/06 (sike )						
	Benoit RACICOT/						
3) _							
Name:		,					
4) Name: _							
Name:							
5) Name:			<del></del>				

**PATENT** REEL: 010998 FRAME: 0217